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(b) 103, out of which 97 officers were appointed against the War reserved vacancies in virtue of their approved ‘War service’ and 6 officers were appointed under the Emergency Recruitment Scheme, which was necessitated duc to the shortage of officers in the State I1.A.S. Cadres.

SHriMATI VIOLET ALVA: How was the selection made? How were the officers taken over from the Armed Forces to the civil side?

Surt B. N. DATAR: The selection was made by the then Federal Public

Service Commission, now the Union Public Service Commission.
Surr JASWANT SINGH: Is it because these officers were considered unfit for military service that they were provided on the civil side?

Surt B. N. DATAR: I have said in my reply, Sir, that approved “War service” was taken into account. After the cessation of War there was retrenchment and naturally these persons were provided on the civil side because their services were approved.
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+[FOREIGN STUDENTS STUDYING AT
NALANDA

*45. SHur1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister for EpucaTioN be pleased to state the number of foreign students studying at present in the educational institution at Nalanda and the amount of aid given to them by Government?]
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+{Tue DEPUTY MINISTER Fror EDUCATION (Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI):
The full information about total number of foreign students (including private students) studying at present at Nalanda Institute, Nalanda, is being obtained. The Government have sponsored only one monk student from Laos for studies at the Institute. 7The amount of aid given to him in 1955-56 was Rs. 450 only.]
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Surt JASWANT SINGH: From what countries have students come to this institution?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: One student has come from Laos. With regard to others, I have still to collect the information.

Dr. RADHA KUMUD MOOKERJI:
May I know the principle governing the Government of India’s decision to finance the study of foreign students in view of the fact that we have on record foreign students being supported by their own respective Governments in the past at Nalanda? For example, the King of Java endowed a Javanese college at Nalanda. Why should we not try to recapture that principle? .

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: We have entered into special arrangements with Laos in order to develop cultural links. The Government of India’s financial liability in this connection is restricted to bearing the expenditure on boarding and lodging at the Nalanda Pali Institute at Patna. The travel expenses for the journey to India and back will also be borne by the Government of India. This is a special arrangement that we have with Laos.
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Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: We have recently given them Rs. 46,000 for the publication of three volumes of the Devnagari version of the Tripatika for the 2,500th Buddha Jayanti Celebrations.

Surt T. BODRA.: How many students of this University have taken to the study of Sanskrit and Pali?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I shall need notice for that.
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+[PROPOSAL TO HOLD AN EXHIBITION OF
INDIAN LITERATURE

*46. SHR1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposal te hold an Exhibition of Indian Literature in 1956; and

(b) the month in which and the place where it will be held?]
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